Secretary of the Association shall be cut into the cap of
the centerboard trunk in digits at least two (2) inches
high.

4. The Centerboard shall be manufactured by a
licensed builder of the Flying Scot of molded
fiberglass construction with encased lead with a total
weight of one-hundred five (105) plus or minus five (5)
pounds.  Shape shall conform to the official mold as
originally designed by Gordon K. Douglass. There shall
be no change in the profile or the cross-section of the
blade or the head of the centerboard, and no change in
the size or placement of the centerboard rollers.